HAMILTON
KENNEL
CLUB INC

ONLINE
MEMBER APPLICATION

Hamilton Kennel Club
Fri, Jun 23, 2017 to Sun, Jun 25, 2017

ANCASTER FAIRGROUNDS
630 Trinity Rd
Jerseyville, Ontario

Change of Judge
Mrs. Jacqueline Rusby will be replacing Mr. Tim Doxtater for his full assignment

Mr. Bill Walkey will be replacing Mr. Donald Emslie for his full assignment.



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hamilton Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, June 23, 2017 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Jacqueline Rusby

8:00 AM
2 Basenji 0-1-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-1
5 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-2-0
2 Norrbottenspets 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Whippet 0-1-0-1

21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jacqueline Rusby

9:15 AM
3 Boston Terrier 0-2-0-1
5 Bulldog 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-1
4  French Bulldog 2-1-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-2-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Bill Walkey

8:00 AM
4 Barbet 1-1-2-0

2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0 3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-0-1 2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-1-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 5-5-0-0 3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-0
2 Retriever (Lab) 2-0-0-0 2 West Highland White Terr.  0-0-1-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-0 21 Dogs
1 Spaniel (English Springer)  0-0-1-0
3  Weimaraner 1-1-1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
27 Dogs
Ring 2
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Bill Walkey
Ring 2 12:30 PM
Group 05 (Toys) 1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
Bill Walkey 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-1
9:20 AM 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0 4 Bearded Collie 2-1-1-0
2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0
5 Havanese 0-3-2-0 1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1 1 Briard 0-1-0-0
0 Papillon 0-0-0-0 0 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Pekingese 0-1-0-0 8 German Shepherd Dog 3-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-1
Pug 2-0-0-1 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

26 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
15 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Ring 2 Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Group 04 (Terriers) Mike Jackman
Bill Walkey
10:30 AM

10:20 AM 1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 5 Black Russian Terrier 2-2-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-0-0 1 Boxer 1-0-0-0

3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0 5 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-0-0

1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-1-0 1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0

2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1

0 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Siberian Husky 2-1-0-0

21 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW # 1
JUDGE: JACQUELINE RUSBY

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
21 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
21 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
15 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
26 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Total
153 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hamilton Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, June 23, 2017 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jacqueline Rusby

10:30 AM
4 Barbet 1-1-2-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-0-1
9 Retriever (Golden) 5-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Retriever (Lab) 2-0-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer)  0-0-1-0
2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0

26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Jacqueline Rusby

12:30 PM
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-0
5 Black Russian Terrier 2-2-1-0
1 Boxer 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
0 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Siberian Husky 2-1-0-0

22 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Jacqueline Rusby

3:00 PM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Bearded Collie 2-1-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
0 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
8 German Shepherd Dog 3-3-1-1
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
25 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Bill Walkey

3:00 PM
2 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-1
5 Bulldog 1-2-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-1
4 French Bulldog 2-1-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-1-0-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-2-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0

23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Bill Walkey
4:15 PM
2 Baseniji 0-1-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
4  Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-1
6 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-2-0
2 Norrbottenspets 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Whippet 0-1-0-1

22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Mike Jackman

12:45 PM

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-1
2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.  0-0-1-1
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Nancy Tibben

3:00 PM
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
3 Chinese Crested 1-2-0-0
5 Havanese 0-3-2-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
0 Papillon 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pekingese 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Pug 2-0-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0

15 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW #2
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW # 2
JUDGE: BILL WALKEY

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
22 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
22 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
15 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
25 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
155 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hamilton Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, June 24, 2017

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Jacqueline Rusby

10:00 AM
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested
Havanese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
1 Baby Puppy
Pug
Silky Terrier
Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
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21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-1-0
1-4-0-0
2-2-2-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-0

2-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Olga Gagne

11:15 AM
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Dalmatian
French Bulldog
Keeshond
Lhasa Apso
Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu
Tibetan Terrier
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28 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-2-0-0
0-3-0-1
1-1-1-1
1-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
2-0-0-0

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Olga Gagne

1:30 PM
4 Barbet 1-1-2-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-1-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 4-6-0-0
1 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0

1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0

2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1

3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Spaniel (English Springer)  0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0

28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Bill Walkey
10:00 AM

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-2-0-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 1-1-1-0
3 Boxer 1-2-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-2-0-1
4  Siberian Husky 2-1-1-0

29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Darle M. Heck
10:00 AM
3 Afghan Hound 0-2-0-1
2 Baseniji 0-1-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-0-0
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-1
2 Greyhound 0-0-2-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-2-0
3 Norrbottenspets 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0
2 Whippet 0-1-0-1

25 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Darle M. Heck
11:20 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Norfolk Terrier 0-2-1-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-1
5 Scottish Terrier 1-1-2-1
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-3-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 West Highland White Terr.  0-0-1-1

25 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Darle M. Heck

1:30 PM
2 Australian Cattle Dog
2 Baby Puppy
Australian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Briard
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
2 Baby Puppy
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
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24 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-0-1
1-1

0-1-1-1
0-1

2-3-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-1-0
2-1-1-0
0-2

0-0-0-1

BEST IN SHOW

FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW
JUDGE: DARLE HECK

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
25 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
25 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
24 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total: 180 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hamilton Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, June 25, 2017

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Darle M. Heck
8:00 AM
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-1-0-0
3  Boxer 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-0-0
2 Eurasier 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-2-0-1
3 Siberian Husky 1-1-1-0

23 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Darle M. Heck
9:30 AM
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Retriever (Lab) 2-0-0-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-0-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1
4  Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Spaniel (English Springer)  0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0

24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Darle M. Heck
10:50 AM
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
4 Chinese Crested 2-2-0-0
5 Havanese 3-1-1-0
1 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Pekingese 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Pug 1-0-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-0

19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Darle M. Heck

1:00 PM
3 Bichon Frise 1-2-0-0
2 Boston Terrier 0-2-0-0
5 Bulldog 2-1-1-1
3 Dalmatian 1-2-0-0
4 French Bulldog 2-1-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
5 Shih Tzu 2-2-1-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 2-0-0-0
28 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Olga Gagne
9:00 AM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

3 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-1
5 Bearded Collie 1-3-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0
2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 2-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
20 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Olga Gagne
10:15 AM

3 Afghan Hound 0-2-0-1
2 Baseniji 0-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Basset Hound 0-2-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
2 Greyhound 0-0-2-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-2-0
2 Norrbottenspets 0-0-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0
3 Whippet 0-2-0-1

26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Olga Gagne
12:30 PM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0

3 Norfolk Terrier 0-2-1-0

2 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-1

4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-1

7 Scottish Terrier 1-1-3-2

5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 West Highland White Terr.  0-0-1-1
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW
JUDGE:OLGA GAGNE

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
23 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
20 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
167 Dogs, 14 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hamilton Kennel Club
Obedience — Saturday, June 24, 2017

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 1- RING 4 - indoors
SATURDAY, June 24, 2017
9:00 AM

DIANA MACKENZIE

1 Pre-Novice: 800

1 Novice A: 900

1 Nov Interm. 1200

1 OpenA: 1300

8 Open B: 1400, 1401, 1402, 1403,
1404, 1405, 1406, 1407

1 Utility A: 1500

6 Utility B: 1600, 1601, 1602, 1603,
1604, 1605

Total: 20 dogs

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, JUNE 24, 2017

12:30 PM

RING 2

TRIAL # 2- RING 4 - indoors
SATURDAY, June 24, 2017

1:00 PM

DIANA MACKENZIE

2 Pre-Novice: 800, 801

1 Novice A: 900

1 Novice B: 1000

1 Novice C: 1100

1 OpenA: 1300

8 OpenB: 1400, 1401, 1402, 1403,
1404, 1405, 1406, 1407

1 Utility A: 1500

6 Utility B: 1600, 1601, 1602, 1603,
1604, 1605

Total: 21 dogs

DIRECTIONS

The Ancaster Fairgrounds is
conveniently located only
minutes from the 403. Simply
exit at R152/Trinity Rd (Exit 55)
and go south to 630 Trinity Rd.

For Door to Door Directions Visit
MapQuest or HKC Website:
www.hamiltonkennelclub.ca




